
SIA : Posted 1 November 2023 @ 08:48 Hrs                                                                             SYC Race Committee 

Amendment of                    

Sailing Instructions 
 

2023/2024 – Offshore Division 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

AMENDMENTS, ADDITIONS & DELETIONS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OD – OFFSHORE DIVISION SCHEDULE MAY 2023 – APRIL 2024 

Summer RTC 2/5 Sunday 12th November 

Summer Passage 1/5  1/4 Sunday 26th November 

Summer Passage 2/5  Summer RTC 3/5 Sunday 21st January 

Summer RTC 3/5 Sunday 4th February 

Summer Passage 3/5  2/4 Sunday 18th February 

Summer RTC 4/5 Sunday 3rd March 

Summer Passage 4/5  3/4 Sunday 17th March 

Summer RTC 5/5 Sunday 14th April 

Summer Passage 5/5  4/4 Sunday 28th April 

Additional SYC SPECIAL EVENTS Available 

Event / Regatta Name Date 
A.S. S.R. Safety 

Category 

JULIAN ROCKS YACHT RACE 
Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th January 
Saturday 3rd & Sunday 4th February 

Category 3N +PLB’s 

SURF TO CITY YACHT RACE (QCYC) Saturday 10th February Category 4+ 


